Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

AMENDMENT NO.2 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND PERKINS COIE, LLP

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this ;i 'baay of J U ,
2016, between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Perkins Coie, LLP,
with its principal place of business at 700 13" Street, NW, Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005-
3960, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0349-LD/MY

(the Agreement) on July 29, 2015, for Contractor to provide legal services for an initial term of one
year; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the Agreement was amended to extend the term to July
29,2017; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 14 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications; Written
Amendments Required), the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend the Agreement to provide for an increase in
compensation payable to the Contractor by $10,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 2 (Compensation and Invoicing) is amended by inserting the following as
subparagraph J:

J. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the compensation payable to the
Contractor for the term of this Agreement through July 29, 2017, is increased
by $10,000.00. The total compensation to be paid under this Agreement,
including fees and costs, shall not exceed $115,000.00, exclusive of New
Mexico gross receipts tax. Any such taxes levied on the amounts payable
under this Agreement shall be paid by the County to the Contractor.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written
above.

SANTA FEACOUNTY
e o lo

KatheqinaMjHer Date
Count hager




Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

Approved as to form:

M hgst -5t
Gregory S. Shaffer ’ Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department:

&me_\%mmm&:u{iw
Carole H. Jaramill Dat

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

Jena A. MacLean Date
Perkins Coie, LLP



e A e T
Apre vad o s £
i r. / xs i
Craed, L - = . )
Grezory 8. She :

~ .-': L I {:‘ ‘ |
PSR : ] 1]
*I-E.iif ’:*'E. f AT 1-1'\.!-.. '.«i St o) _; F ik
Cerole H. Jarzm :

e Mo, 201 5-9349-LG Y






