Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND PERKINS COIE, LLP

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this ¢~ day of () yden ,
2017, between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Bérkin¥ Coie, LLP,
with its principal place of business at 700 13" Street, NW, Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005-
3960, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0349-LD/MY
(the Agreement) on July 29, 2015, for Contractor to provide legal services for an initial term of one
year; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the Agreement was amended to extend the term to July
29,2017, and increased the compensation payable to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 2 the Agreement was amended to increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 3, the Agreement was amended to increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 14 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications; Written
Amendments Required), the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend the Agreement to provide for an increase in
compensation payable to the Contractor by $40,000.00 and extend the term to July 29, 2018,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 2 (Compensation and Invoicing) is amended by inserting the following as
subparagraph L:

L. By Amendment No. 4 to this Agreement, the compensation payable to the
Contractor for the term of this Agreement through July 29, 2018, is increased
by $40,000.00. The total compensation to be paid under this Agreement,
including fees and costs, shall not exceed $321,000.00, exclusive of New
Mexico gross receipts tax. Any such taxes levied on the amounts payable
under this Agreement shall be paid by the County to the Contractor.

2. Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting the following as subparagraph

B. By Amendment No. 4 the term of this Agreement is extended from July 29,
2017 to July 29, 2018, on the same terms and conditions as stated herein,



Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

unless earlier terminated pursuant to Article 5 (Termination) or Article 6
(Appropriations and Authorizations).

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
Nos. 1, 2, 3 and this Amendment No. 4 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have exccuted this Amendment as of the date first written
above.

SANTA FE COUNTY

. -~ i (e 2 . ;
—KJ{?W Lets ‘:r D ){;' fe i J’IB i T AN
Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

(2&é144 2 /et PSP
Gregory S. Shaffe Date

Santa Fe County Attorney
Fifidqrce Department:

" 1) M 7-26° ]
Don D. Moya U Date

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

Jena A. MacLean Date
Perkins Coie, LLP



- a'-—-“ ..\al}. 4 A e e ?“'0. 2-‘.;:_‘;'\'1 &} .G A as

-

gniens garlior sorminated curauant o f-inle 30 Toemisating) or Apnicie 5
{Am=ropriations and Autherizations),
3, Al other orovisions of the Acraement not specificaliy amended or —=adificd oy Amendmon

Nes. 1, 2, 3 and this Amendment No. 4 shall romain in (ull foree and affect,

N WITESS WHEREQF, the porias hoe execuled this Amcndmen: as of the date first wiiton
abave.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherize Mill=r Tate
Sania Fe County Manacza

Arpraved as {0 o
/ ‘—\3 T

.
5 ;
s
Py A - L =
Gei i 4 PR S L IR oL

. regory 8. Shalier - Cate

Santa Fe County Attornsy
L

Fipunec-Denartment:

-4

~

Don 5. Moya Paie
Finance Director

o \- RACTCOR

flA M2l
J2pa Af} JL[hT“—“‘ B Dl o

PoriingCowe, LLF







