Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND PERKINS COIE, LLP

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this ['ﬁhday of 914,(.»_4»- ,
erkiris Coie, LLP,

2018, between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and
with its principal place of business at 700 13" Street, NW, Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005-
3960, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0349-LD/MY
(the Agreement) on July 29, 2015, for Contractor to provide legal services for an initial term of one
year; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 14 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications; Written
Amendments Required), the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the Agreement was amended to extend the term to July
29,2017, and increased the compensation payable to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment Nos. 2 and 3 the Agreement was amended to increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 4, the Agreement was amended to increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor by $40,000.00 and extend the term to July 29, 2018; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 5, the Agreement was amended to increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor by $30,000.00. The County wishes to continue to benefit
from the Contractor’s services therefore extend the term of the Agreement to July 29, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting the following as subparagraph
C.

C. By Amendment No. 6 the term of this Agreement is extended from July 29,
2018 to July 29, 2019, on the same terms and conditions as stated herein,
unless earlier terminated pursuant to Article 5 (Termination) or Article 6
(Appropriations and Authorizations).

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and this Amendment No. 6 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.



Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

7 G -G-8
R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

E; (3 f s

Stephanie S. Clarke Date
Finance Director
CONTRACTOR
Jena A. MacLean Date
Perkins Coie, LLP



SANTA FE COUNTY

: ’_’fa’[‘/u._ {LlL ,._;.___7/;,,

#atherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

4 “‘0 ed as to tan

Amendment No. 6 to Azroement No. 20i5-0349-LGMY

A3 Ay 2% 5

Daa

K. ‘Lacc F cderick
Sania Fe County Attormey

rinance Depdiment:
{ {_f
. (p \/
3 hamcS Cla
'nuCt: Dlth.IGI'

LONMNTRAL "OR

:?—Iﬁ‘ff -Z fean
Perlins Cole, LLP

J






