Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND PERKINS COIE, LLP

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this } day of }A‘“-Q/U/D% X
2018, between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Perkins Coie, LLP,
with its principal place of business at 700 13™ Street, NW, Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005-
3960, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0349-LD/MY
(the Agreement) on July 29, 2015, for Contractor to provide legal services for an initial term of one
year; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 14 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications; Written
Amendments Required), the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the Agreement was amended to extend the term to July
29, 2017, increase the compensation; bv Amendment Nos. 2 and 3 the Agreement was amended to
increase the compensation; and by Amendment Nos. 4 and 5, the Agreement was amended to
increase the compensation payable to the Contractor and extend the term to July 29, 2018.
Amendment No 6 extended the term of the Agreement to July 29, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 4 incorrectly states the not-to-exceed sum as “$321,000.00”
when it should be “$290,000.00” and this error was repeated in Amendment No. 5. This
Amendment No. 7 will correct the errors made in Amendment Nos. 4 and 5.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agreement is amended to correct the error as follows:

l. Article 2 (Compensation and Invoicing) is amended by deleting the sum “$351,000.00” and
replace it with “$320,000.00.”

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
Nos. 1,2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and this Amendment No. 7 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY

YN hohi de JLJ : A
Katherine Miller 4 Date
Santa Fe County Manager




Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

Approved as to form:

‘3%44 . /2 /e
R. Bruce Frederick © Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

8/7l6

Stephanie S. Clarke Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

Jena A. MacLean Date
Perkins Coie, LLP



Approved as to form:

Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. 2015-0349-LG/MY

’-*% ,4; LA ﬂ {‘J et & /6:/(/
R, Bruce Frederick ~ Date
Santa FFe County Attorney
Finance Rypariment:
_- % o= &l1E
Stephanie S. Clarke Dale
Finance Director
CONTRACTOR

! 8/8/18
Jena A. MacLean ' R Date

Perkins Coie, LLIP

14






